IN THE MATTER OF:- Application for grant of Succession certificate in favour of
Petitioner. 

NOTICE TO PUBLIC AT LARGE 
Whereas the above named petitioner has applied for the grant of Succession

certificate with respect to the debts and securities to the tune of Rs. 5,53,304/-
(Rupees five Lac fifty three thousand three hundred four only) lying with the
department i.e Principal PTTI Vijaypur on account of Leave Encashment along
with interest in the name of deceased HC Ajit Kumar (PID No. ARP-921410 was
the employee of JKP) S/o Puran Chand R/o Patli Morh Tehsil Bari Brahmana,
Samba, Who died on 15-09-2022 at GMC Jammu.